

Treaty Series No. 61 (1964)

Agreement

between the Government of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the United Nations

extending to Northern Rhodesia and Nyasaland the Agreement for Provision of Operational and Executive Personnel, signed at New York on June 27, 1963

New York, March 9, 1964

[The Agreement entered into force on signature]

Presented to Parliament by the Secretary of State for Foreign Affairs
by Command of Her Majesty
November 1964

LONDON
HER MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE
THREEPENCE NET

Cmnd. 2493

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE UNITED NATIONS AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND FOR EXTENDING TO NORTHERN RHODESIA AND NYASALAND THE PROVISIONS OF AN AGREEMENT RELATING TO THE PROVISION OF OPERATIONAL AND EXECUTIVE PERSONNEL TO CERTAIN TRUST, NON-SELF GOVERNING AND OTHER TERRITORIES FOR WHOSE INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND ARE RESPONSIBLE

THE UNITED NATIONS and THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND (hereinafter referred to as "the Government of the United Kingdom"), desiring to join in furthering the development of the administrative services of Northern Rhodesia and Nyasaland, being Territories for whose international relations the Government of the United Kingdom are responsible, have entered into this Agreement in a spirit of friendly co-operation.

ARTICLE I

Scope of the Agreement

All the provisions of the Agreement between the United Nations and the Government of the United Kingdom signed at New York on the 27th day of June 1963,(1) concerning the provision of operational and executive personnel to the Trust, Non-Self Governing and other Territories, with the exception of the Federation of Rhodesia and Nyasaland, for whose international relations the Government of the United Kingdom are responsible, shall apply in relation to Northern Rhodesia and Nyasaland as they apply in relation to all the Territories at present covered by the Agreement.

ARTICLE II

Entry into Force

This Agreement shall enter into force upon signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorised thereto by THE UNITED NATIONS and THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND have signed the present Agreement.

Done in duplicate in the English language, at New York this ninth day of March 1964.

For the Government of the United For the United Nations Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

PATRICK DEAN

WILLIAM R. LEONARD

(1) "Treaty Series No. 80 (1963)". Cmnd. 2193.

Printed in England and published by HER MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE